Note: (a) For pension funds, this risk factor also takes into account changes in the actuarial discount of +25 b.p.; -25b.p.; +50 b.p. and -50b.p. respectively.

Chart 2

PROJECTED DEVELOPMENTS IN THE CAPITAL ADEQUACY RATIO

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
6

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
8

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
6

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
8

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
6

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
8

P
e
rc

e
n
ta

g
e

p
o
in

ts
Baseline

scenario

Cyclical asynchrony

scenario

Disruptive adjustment

scenario

Maximum

Average

Minimum

Note: The average value is calculated by weighting the ratio of each institution by the respective own funds requirements. The maximum (minimum) value is calculated per year and does

not reflect the evolution of only one institution over time.

Banco de Por tu gal | Fi nan cial Sta bil ity Re port 2006

Part I | Fi nan cial Sys tem Sta bil ity

120

Table 5

RESULTS OF THE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Banks Pension funds

measured in percentage points of

the capital adequacy ratio in

December 2005

measured by the difference

between the funds’ assets and

liabilities, as a percentage of total

liabilities

Combined (short and

long-term) interest rate

movement and actuarial

discount rate

 +100 bp; + 50 bp; +25 bp -0.04 3.16

 -100 bp; - 50 bp; -25bp 0.03 -3.41

 +200 bp; + 100 bp; +50bp -0.08 6.33

 -200 bp; - 100 bp; -50 bp 0.06 -6.94

Slope of the yield curve  +50 bp -0.01 -0.45

 -50 bp 0.02 0.40

Exchange rate risk 15% 0.02 0.55

-15% -0.03 -0.55

Capital market risk 30% 0.24 9.34

-30% -0.25 -9.34

Volatility risk 30% 0.00 -0.08

-30% 0.00 0.09

Box 4.2. The adoption of Basel II rules in Portugal

In June 2004 the Basel Com mit tee on Bank ing Su per vi sion (BCBS) is sued a doc u ment amend ing the 1988 Cap i tal

Ac cord.1 On the same date, a long pro cess dat ing back to 1996 came to an end, fol low ing the pub lic dis cus sion of

three pre lim i nary ver sions. In par al lel, a con sul ta tive pro cess was un der taken at the Eu ro pean Un ion (EU) level,

be fore the ap proval of Di rec tives 2006/48/EC and 2006/49/EC.2

In the pro cess that led to the New Ac cord, also known as Basel II, the BCBS es tab lished at a very ini tial stage, a